Branding positions for cattle / buffalo and horses in the NT
Branding positions for cattle / buffalo and horses in the NT
Livestock Regulations 
18	Positions of Brands
1. The first brand applied to livestock must be in the position described in the certificate of registration for the brand.
1. Each subsequent brand applied to livestock may be in any other position, where there is sufficient space, specified in Schedule 2.
1. A person commits an offence if the person applies a registered brand to livestock in a position other than is required or permitted by subregulation (1) or (2).

Therefore owners must notify the Registrar of the position in which they decide to place any brand and shall not vary the position of the brands without permission of the Registrar.


	Horses

POSITION OF BRANDS ON HORSES	NEAR	OFF

Near Shoulder	=	NS
Near Quarter	=	NQ	Shoulder	Shoulder
Off Shoulder	=	OS
Off Quarter	=	OQ 	Quarter	Quarter





	Cattle
POSITION OF BRANDS ON CATTLE	NEAR	OFF
Near shoulder	=	NS
Near rump, hip or thigh	=	NRHT	Shoulder	Shoulder
Off shoulder	=	OS
Off rump, hip or thigh	=	ORHT	Rump/Hip/Thigh	Rump/Hip/Thigh


Livestock Biosecurity Officers contact details:

	Darwin Region
	Katherine Region
	Tennant Creek Region
	Alice Springs Region

	Rob Wait (RLBO)
Ph:  08 8999 2034
M:  0401 115 802
E: rob.wait@nt.gov.au
	Josh Haigh (RLBO)
Ph:  08 8973 9767
M:  0467 740 233
E: joshua.haigh@nt.gov.au
	Greg Maguire (RLBO)
Ph:  08 8962 4492
M:  0457 517 347
E: greg.maguire@nt.gov.au
	Casey Ellis (LBO)
Ph:  08 8951 8125
M:  0401 118 125
E: casey.ellis@nt.gov.au

	
Georgia Johnson (LBO)
Ph: 8999 2102
M:  0499 840 854
E: georgia.johnson@nt.gov.au
	
Ella Murphy (LBO)
Ph:  08 8973 6765
M:  0427 604 002
E: ella.murphy@nt.gov.au
	
Hayley Bennett (LBO)
Ph:  08 8962 4458
M:  0499 971 094
E: hayley.bennett@nt.gov.au
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